IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Windys Run Road, 287’ §

centerline of West Geipe Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
1st Election District

1st Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1906 Windys Run Road)

* CASE NO. 00-442-A
Michael D. & Mary T. Martin

Petitioners *
Kok % & ok ok ok oak K Kk ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative Variance
filed by Michael and Mary Martin, property owners, for that property known as 1906 Windys Run
Road in the Catonsville area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from
Section 1B01.2.C.1.b of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an open
projection (deck) with a rear yard setback of 18 ft. in lieu of the required 22.5 ft. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat
to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

!
o E' the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the




T
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this %%day of May , 2000, that a variance from Section 1B01.2.C.1.b of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an open projection (deck) with a rear yard setback of 18

ft. in lieu of the required 22.5 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following

restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate
process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, and be responsible for

returning, said property to its original condition.

Moo ok es

TIMOTHY M/ KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK:raj
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] ' Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

- ol
May 25, 2000

Mr, & Mrs. Michael D. Martin
1906 Windys Run Road
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 00-442-A
Property: 1906 Windys Run Road

Dear Mr, & Mrs, Maztin:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management, If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Jml% [lotroce

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

@ T B vemtoe poan 1k Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us



Peti®on for Adminis?rative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 06 W, //Wﬂ‘; W/l/ W/?’E__
which is presently zoned PE &.%

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
I

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) (Bolac.l b sad Sec 1. on o1 B‘czﬁ)
"}D P(’Vm«: + i 069 €l Pi“obf‘u 106, (:ﬂ\‘olf-) withh o rear _g-\p]-éﬁ,/c a—@
1% H. . liew o e H”?Mf‘ff!ﬁ RI. 5

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and furlher agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning iaw for Balftimore County.
1\We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

erjury, that |Ave are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

tri 7] ser/Les. !

Name - Type or Print

Signaiure Signature” =
marRY 1. AETIN
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print , Wdﬂ;{, )
City State Zip Code Signature ‘ 4/ I'fl' 597%
orne etifj ; /qu W}NW‘) M 120 (420) 780 - 195
N Address Telephone No,
/n CATONSVIVE 1D 21129
City State Zip Code

Name - Type or Print
Representative to be Contacted;

. Signature

2 ! HNWE _#5  ATVvie

- {

-5 Comp. n;1 Nama

AN 5 {

i Adg r{g; Teisphone No. Address Talephone No.
i et .

P 't* Q; State Zip Code City State Zip Code
i S, .

= ubjja/ Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found to be required, it s ordered by the Zoning Commissicner of Baltitnore County,
i 2 JMh ay of ' that the subject matter of this petition be set far a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
jfgﬂ (ations of Baitimore County and that the properly be reposted.,

g:il‘l} '!Ng

£\ - , _ ,

{{’ﬁ i Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

ﬁ i i

by - { #} / .

L CASE NO. _09 ~ Y44 - A4 Reviewed By ___/% A Date 7’/ Al e

28y 915195 Estimated Posting Date { / 7/ oo



Affid aVit in Suppott of Admifstrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowleda‘e of the Afflant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

190y WINDYS RN T20AD
CATINSVIWE ﬁgWD 21228

tate Zip Code

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at

Address

City

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

THE CUERENT TONINE 17085 MT Auwdw 9 A 77ttt OF RN suMInG
DEPT 16 PE BUILT AT THE APPUCANT'S RESIVENCE

That the Affiant(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising,fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Yol DI S5 i

Signature lgnature

_Jlieypel D, mAETN NAE4 T MARTN

Name « Type or Print Name - Type or Print-

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of v 2200 _, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, rsonally appeared

e dicd. & Pdailisy - %JW

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to ch AfTiént(sh and made oath in due form of
jaw that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

il A5 B0 e & Oteihs

Datel/ otary Public
My Commission Expires ‘2/ ' f2004

RV OMSI9T



Af ﬁd aVié in Support of Admifstrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at M 0le WIN ]7 149 W/\J WM

Address

o CATONNILF 21229

State Zlp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

THE (UEEnT TONING Zorh NOT Auonw He A il OF Khsonmae
PP 10 Ok wlliT AT THE  AYRUCANTS  ICR)VRNCE.

That the Afflant(s) acknowledge(s), that if a formal demand Is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. ‘

s.gm% / // /2 %Qjﬂ ety o). Wastaac
o Inledam 0, WAETN Mpet 1. wiren

Name - Type or Print’

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit;

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of _Cigens £. . 200, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Colnty aforesaid, pérsonally appeared

Yruhisl & Pt v Phay I Fhadins
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me ds such Afﬁant(szl, and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal .
;f?@*“g 25, A o00 ‘ - Odene. E L0
Date - otary Public

My Commission Expires \j / /. /a? 00 ¥

&2y vIelIg .
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Petlflon for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
“ :for th; property located a-t ) /’Mé W//Vﬂ% W/V @M

PE 5.5

. which is presently zoned _

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana?ament. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate In Baltimore County and which is described In the descrip

lon and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 130/, . ¢, 1. b and Sectlown 301 (BC?R)
o peram T an open ;Pn'df’o"‘f'dk (eeked itk a rear setback of (¢

‘.H« Il ew o‘g Jhe -lrc'fqr‘reo? a8 1.

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. .
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baftimore County.

Vi

Name - Type or Print

Signatiure

Address N Talephone No.

Clty State : Zip Code
e .

N

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Company \
Address Telephone No.
City State Zlp Coda

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaltles of
erjury, that l/we are the legal owner{s) of the propery which
s the subject of this Petition,

Legal Owner(s):
UG, Tp, MARTIN
\ SV

1. WAETIN

Name - T

Slénature

Name - Type or Print .,

wore:
Signature v 410) 4o\ 592
10 YN i Ep (40) 169 - 1970
CATINAVIWE ) 1)129
City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted;
e A5 M0V

Name
Address Telephone No.
City State . ZipCode

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissicner of Baltimora County,

this day of .
regulafions of Baltimore Gounty and that the property be reposted.

CASENO. _0~YY4- A

Rey 915198

Reviewed By 5/1
- Estimated Posting Date

that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as regulred by the zoning

Zaning Commissioner of Saltimore County
bate 4 /e /94
frfoo




Michael D. Martin '
18908 Windys Run Road
Catonsville, Maryland 21228
*
Day Phone 410,461.5828
Home Phone 410,788,1850
March 28, 2000

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 1906 WINDYS RUN ROAD

Beginning for the same at a point on the Northern side of Windys Run Road which is a
50" wide right-of-way at the distance of 287 feet St THof the centerline of West Geipe Road
which is a 60" wide right-of- way. Also being known and designated as Lot number 54 as
shown on the plat entitled “Caton Glen” as recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County, Maryland in Plat Book # 67 at Follo 124, contalning 0.1171 Acres of land.

Also known as 1906 Windys Run Road and located in the 1st election district, 11th
Councitmanic District.

o



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN"
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: CASE # 00-442-A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER
{Michael Martin)

DATE OF Closing

{ 5-22-00)

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION : MS. GWENDOLYN STEPHENS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGNS(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

1906 Windys Run Road Baltimore, Maryland 21228

THE SIGN(S) WERE POSTED ON 5-5-00

{moNTH, DAY, YEAR)

SINCERELY,

R G

(SIGNATURE OF SIGNPOSTER & DATE)

THOMAS P. OGLE SR.

325 NICHOLSON ROAD

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21221

410-687-8405
(TELEPHONE NUMBER)
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VARIANCE

CASE #\aov#!/a-ﬁ
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Posted at 1906 Windys Run Rd.



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
. ZONING REVIEW .

Case Number 00- Lf'igL -A | Ad{iress HOQ UJlmX;/s fuk Eap

Contact Person: @?)wmo {zuoqa}’f‘is'- : Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Pleass Print Your Name

Filing Date: ‘f! 3@/ 0o Posting Date: 5;[2[::0 Closing Date: %’L’?glﬁo_

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person {planner) using the case number.

1. POSTINGI/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grc:perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2.  DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written natification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPQSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing

(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning

commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

thste#_, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
is office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 00-| ueqs | -A Address ___190¢ [Uiuﬂ;,; Run RZ.
Petitioner's Name ___ Michael _MarHin Telephone _4o - Ye/~583¢ ok,
Posting Date: 5 / 7/ 00 Closing Date: 5"/ 2 :L/ 0w

Wording for Sign: _To Permit_a _reay )/arﬂ sefbek of I8 £1. in lew ot
\]/}L(’ I’("imfl{fﬂ G"zglsh 'p+;

WCR - Revised 7/28/99
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DEPARTMEN'&F PERMITS AND DEVELO&IENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

e

Q S e erti
ltem Number or Case Number: 00 -d42- 4
Petitioner: N{HRRL 1. MARETIN

Address or Location: 400 WINIRY o 1N _1toan

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Mkt 0. WMk

Address: MU({? W’NW@ WN LAY
CATONSYIWE, iy, 2122%

Telephone Number: ( 4—’0) 7@?9 1950

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

- e



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

May 19, 2000

Mr. & Mrs. Michael and Mary Martin
1906 Windy Run Road
Baltimore MD 21228

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Martin:
RE: Case Number 00-442-A , 1906 Windy Run Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April
26, 2000.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submiited thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Sincerely,
/ 4 .
4 7, 7
174 Mbgﬂ/&@%{///
W. Carl Richards, Jr. ./

Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR:ggs
Enclosures
%{Q\% Census 2000 *@% For You, For Baltimore County =& Census 2000 ﬁ:’é&%

N

B Preted wih Soybun ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baitimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
: 410-887-4880

May 17, 2000

Department of Permits and

Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF MAY 8,2000
Item No.: See Below
Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been

surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

441, @ 443, 444, 445

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

H

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 14, 2000
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: L Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For May 15, 2000
Item Nos. 441, 442,443, and 444

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC.5-15-2000-NO COMMENT ITEMS.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 9, 2000
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Armold F. 'Pat' Keller, Il1
Director, Office of Planning

MAY -

!
]

o~y

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 442

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case and has no comments to
offer.

For any further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein,
please contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

\_______/ U
Section Chief: %2; ééﬁ ‘ : éé/l;z §

AFK/IL:MAC

A \nocomment.doc



® o
Parris N. Glendening

o Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
Nl State Highway Administration John D. Porcari

Secretary
‘Q Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Datee. =S & 66

1A

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 447 BL
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

RECEIVED May 09 2000

Dear. Ms, Jackson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection (o approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at $10-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.1ad.ns).

Very truly yours,

//. Dl

/nf Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Straet « Baitimore, Maryland 21202



00-442-A
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning [x] Variance [ | Special Hearing

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1906 WINDTS RUN ROAD

Subdivision Name: CATON GLEN
plat books_&4 folios 124 Jjote 54 sectionsN/A

OWNER: __ MICHAEL D. ¢ MARY T. MARTIN

LOT 22 l
CORWIN PROPERTTY
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT | * PLAT 54-74 l
RESERVATION
CORWIN PROPERTY | '
PLAT 54-74 i
I
EX. I0' DRAINAGE AND
UTILITY EASEMENT  ©
. NEISE__ 000 ik
= | BX. 10 DRAINAGE AND
. - UTILITY EASEMENT
*8: sTePs :8 FANG GUO ¢ YONG HONG Vicinity Map
) 0 ZHANG le: 1"=1000
S, & | rroroem ® L13072 / F.567 : scale- 71000
l e - LOCATION INFORMATION
| I
LOCAL OPEN SPACE : | S
FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT | ' 1w | : Election District: 1
AND DRAINAGE AND UTILITTY EASEMENT 5 | o Ex. DWELLING —‘|w 1 1 o
PLAT SM 677124 =K| & ] : Ea | EX. DWELLING t Councilmanic District i1
0 NO. 1906 S NO. 1904 i
;.91 g - Ig ! ! 1*=200' scale map » S 2-H
- F | 1
™~
= FRONT. ® ! ' Zoning: "DR-5.5"
! o 2 i L______F_‘EQN{ ______ _E
i | Lot Size: 01171 Act 5,101 Saft
feal
\ | 1 LoT 54 1 _ e e
DRIVEWAY & O.NTH Ack ] LOT B5
PLAT &M ¢7/124 PLAT SM 67/124 pbdc  privata
SEWER « (X
S18°31'55MM 60.00" L
S - —-—-= 387°Z 10 ¢ OF WEST GEPE ROAD I WATER . ]
SIDEWALK \ SIDEWALE o vou no
"lm f | _ocomtars D3 vrpRanT Chesapeake Bay Critical Arear [ |
INLET | [
! m W“ . 1:‘\ I WINDYS RUN ROAD Prior Zoning Hearings:
‘ ||“m“u“) - ®WATER oo DE;{'“ s 8% WATER T B0 RIGHT-OF-WAY I
--------------------- '"'-"“"{)ﬂ_ﬂ. 24' PAVING WIDTH ' -
NORTH : - Zoning Office USE ONLY !
| .
date. 3-28-00 T oA wemer T e - I ‘ /ﬁ # reviewad by. T = GASE ™
prepzred by ™M.D.M. Scale of Drawing: 1=20 '
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: WESTCHESTER

PHOTOGRAPHIC MAP

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

PHOTOGRAPHY
JANUARY
1986

PREPARED BY AIR PHOTOGRAPHICS, INC.

MARTINSBURG, W.V. 25401
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